Doc#: 1232031056 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Gook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/15/2012 12:51 PM Pg: 1 of 3

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

The Grantor(s), Patrick M. Marshall, a single man, and Paul N. Goetz, married to Ronda Goetz, in the County of Cock in the State of Illinois, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and WARRANT(S) to the grantee(s):

PO Box 5469 Chicago, IL 60680

in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, the following described real estate, to wit:

PARCEL 1: THE WEST 18.08 FEET (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF THE EAST 85.55 FEET (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 22, OF BARRON'S SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 20, TOWHSHIP 35 MORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JUNE 10, 1861 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 45427, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS.

COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NEW JERRY AVENUE (NOW VACATED) AND THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST 14TH PLACE (FORMERLY WRIGHT STREET); THENCE SOUTH 01 DEGREES 42 MINUTES 34 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID WEST LINE 140.41 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH 01 DEGREE 42 MINUTES 34 SECONDS EAST, ALONG SAID WEST LINE, 60.51 FEET; THENCE: SOUTH 88 DEGREES 17 MINUTES 26 SECONDS WEST ALONG A LINE PERPENDICULAR TO LAST DESCRIBED COURSE 136.83 FEET; THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 42 MINUTES 34 SECONDS WEST 60.51 FEET; THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 17 MINUTES 26 SECONDS EAST 136.83 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS DESCRIBED IN DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS, COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS RECORDED JANNUARY 23, 2002 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0020094785 FOR THE UNIVERSITY VILLAGE HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION.

Permanent Index No: 17-20-233-081-0000 *

Known as: 837 West Village Court, Unit E-119, Chicago, Illinois 60608

SUBJECT TO: Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of Record;

*** THIS IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY ***

1232031056 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

And the said party in the first part, for themselves and their successors, does covenant, promise and agree, to and with the party of the second part, its heirs and assigns, that they have not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner encumbered or charged, except as herein recited; and that the said premises, against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by, through or under it, they will warrant and forever defend.

Dated this 411 day of June, 2012.	
Patrice M. Marshall	Part God
Patrick M. Marshall	Paul N. Goetz /
900 px	Konda Soeth
9	Ronda Goetz, waiving homestead only
Ox	
STATE OF ILLINOIS	
COUNTY OF DuPAGE) se)	

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Patrick M. Marshall, Paul N. Goetz and Ronda Goetz, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notary seal, this 2014 day of June 2012.

OFFICIAL SEAL
VICTORIA EDWARDS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/24/16

Notary Public

Prepared By Joseph A. Giralamo

& Mail to : Law Offices of Jo

Law Offices of Joseph A. Giralamo PC

340 W. Butterfield Road, #2D

Elmhurst, IL 60126

Tax Bill To:

Elohim Investments, LLC

PO Box 5469 Chicago, IL 60680

EXEMPT UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH (e) OF CHAPTER 35, SECTION 305/4 OF THE ILLINOIS REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX ACT.

DATED: 6.29-12

SIGNED: Patrice M. Maryhau

1232031056 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXEMPT AND ABI TRANSFER DECLARATION STATEMENT REQUIRED UNDER PUBLIC ACT 87-543 COOK COUNTY ONLY

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or their entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Date: Ner! , 2012 Signature: All Signature (Grantor or Agent)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	
St day of Naumber, 2012. OFFICIAL SEAL VICTORIA EDWARDS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/24/16	
(Notary Public)	
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or their entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois. Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	
OFFICIAL SEAL VICTORIA EDWARDS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/24/16 (Notary Public)	

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)